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³ DIMENSIONS  unit=mm ³ CONNECTIONS

³ WIRINGS CONNECTION DIAGRAM

Bipolar (Parallel) Connerction Bipolar (Series) Connerction Unipolar  Connerction

³ SPECIFICATIONS

Unipolar

Bipoar(Series)

Bipoar(Parallel)

 

Rev: 1.0

Date:20130504

Holding Tourque

(2 phases on) 

N.m(min)

Rated

Current/Phase

(Amps DC) 

Reslstance/Phase

(ohms)±10

Voltage/Phase

(V DC) 

Inductance/Phase

(mH)±20

Typical(1kHz)

20

28

28

5.6

4.0

7.8

1.3

2.7

0.65

7.28

10.8

5.07

Dielectric strength: 500VDC 

Insulation resistance: 100MOhm(500VDC)

Insulating class: B

Radial play:0.025mm max.(loda 500g)

Weight： 12kg (max)
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